

HB1127/513020/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1127
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Wilkins**” and substitute “**Wilkins, Buckel, Ebersole, Fair, Griffith, Hornberger, Miller, Mireku–North, Patterson, Roberson, Roberts, Wims, and Wu**”; in line 2, strike “**and Swimming**”; strike beginning with the first comma in line 2 down through “**Reporting**” in line 3; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike “and swimming”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “purpose;” in line 7 and substitute “requiring that the instructional content be offered to students in certain grade bands;”; and in line 8, strike “and county boards of education” and substitute “instruction”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike “**AND SWIMMING**”; and in line 20, strike “**AND**” and substitute “**OR**”.

On page 2, in line 8, after “**SECTION**” insert “**BY OFFERING THE INSTRUCTIONAL CONTENT AS PART OF THE HEALTH OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM AT LEAST ONCE IN ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, AND HIGH SCHOOL.**”

(D) THIS SECTION MAY NOT BE CONSTRUED TO REQUIRE A COUNTY BOARD TO PROVIDE IN–WATER TRAINING AT A SWIMMING POOL”;

strike in their entirety lines 9 through 30, inclusive; in line 31, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; and strike beginning with “Section” in line 32 down through the period in line 34.